
FEMALE 5 km OPEN RECORDS  
Place Name                Town             St Age Time   Pace  Date  Place/race             
===== =================== ================ == === ============ ===== =====================  
    1 Diana Chemtai       Kigumu           KN  23   15:25  3:05 09-17 Norman/Brookhaven      
    2 Dominique Scott     Fayetteville     AR  24   15:36  3:08 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
    3 Mirriam Kaumba      Fayetteville     AR  23   16:06  3:14 07-06 Jay/Huckleberry        
    4 Kay Gooch           Norman           OK  23   16:14  3:15 08-95 Tulsa/Night Light      
    5 Sabrina Dornhoefer  Stillwater       OK  25   16:16  3:16 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
    6 Mattie Suvey        Colorado Springs CO  25   16:16  3:16 05-15 Bristow/Wildflower     
    7 Kellie Cathey       Grand Junction   CO  27   16:21  3:17 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
    8 Sonja Barry         Stillwater       OK  19   16:31  3:19 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
    9 Tia Martinez        Oklahoma City    OK  29   16:31  3:19 09-17 Norman/Brookhaven      
   10 Sarah Kiptoo        Santa Fe         NM  30   16:31  3:19 08-19 Norman/Brookhaven      
   11 Christine McMiken   Stillwater       OK  25   16:33  3:19 11-88 Tulsa/Night Light      
   12 Belainesh Gebre     Flagstaff        AZ  28   16:33  3:19 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
   13 Andrea Bowman       Norman           OK  29   16:34  3:19 06-95 Tulsa/Break Barriers   
   14 Aminat Olowora      Oklahoma City    OK  22   16:34  3:19 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
   15 Teena Colebrook     Fayetteville     AR  33   16:36  3:20 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   16 Natalie Nalepa      Dallas           TX  22   16:37  3:20 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   17 Jackie Goodman      Stillwater       OK  21   16:38  3:20 12-89 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   18 Nicky Morris        Hertfordshire    GB  27   16:41  3:21 12-89 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   19 Monique Ecker       Plano            TX  27   16:42  3:21 09-97 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
   20 Stephanie Brown     Springdale       AR  23   16:42  3:21 08-14 Norman/Brookhaven      
   21 Donna Levy          Stillwater       OK  24   16:43  3:21 10-92 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
   22 Amanda Goetschius   Norman           OK  26   16:47  3:22 08-15 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
   23 Ashley Carreon      Oklahoma City    OK  28   16:47  3:22 09-17 Norman/Brookhaven      
   24 Megan Flowers       Aledo            TX  24   16:49  3:22 05-98 Tulsa/Woody's          
   25 Amy Manson          Superior         CO  34   16:54  3:23 04-04 Tulsa/Race on River    
   26 Ashley Miller       Oklahoma City    OK  27   16:57  3:24 08-15 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
   27 Deb Torneden        El Dorado        KS  31   16:58  3:24 09-93 Tulsa/Labor Day        
   28 Jackie Mota         Fayetteville     AR  25   16:58  3:24 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   29 Katalin Racz        Oklahoma City    OK  31   16:58  3:24 04-96 Tulsa/Grace Race       
   30 Desiraye Osburn-Spe Kechi            KS  23   16:58  3:24 09-07 Norman/Brookhaven      
   31 Sue Lee             Albuquerque      NM  31   16:59  3:24 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   32 Laura Baker         Fayetteville     AR  27   16:59  3:24 03-01 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
   33 Yazmine Wright      Norman           OK  24   16:59  3:24 09-23 Norman/Brookhaven      
   34 Karen Cramond       Edmond           OK  27   17:00  3:24 06-85 OKC/Hefner/OKCRC       
   35 Hanna Smedstad      Stillwater       OK  22   17:01  3:25 10-98 OKC/Trolley Track      



   36 Camille Holt        Oklahoma City    OK  29   17:01  3:25 09-11 Norman/Brookhaven      
   37 Kathryn Evans       Wichita          KS  26   17:02  3:25 09-89 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
   38 Jamie Park          Fayetteville     AR  28   17:02  3:25 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   39 Shannon Compton     Oklahoma City    OK  28   17:03  3:25 04-98 Tulsa/Grace Race       
   40 Hannah Helker       Edmond           OK  20   17:03  3:25 11-13 Edmond/Turkey Trot     
   41 Alex Becker         Tulsa            OK  20   17:05  3:25 05-08 Tulsa/Full Moon        
   42 Sarah Kiptoo        Santa Fe         NM  27   17:06  3:26 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
   43 Juanita Wilson      Euless           TX  27   17:07  3:26 05-93 Tulsa/Pacificare Run   
   44 Kellie Archuletta   Las Vegas        NV  37   17:08  3:26 07-97 Catoosa/Glory Run      
   45 Elva Dryer          Albuquerque      NM  27   17:10  3:26 03-99 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
   46 Tone Hjalmarsen     Stillwater       OK  25   17:10  3:26 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
   47 Lisa Stone          Waco             TX  23   17:12  3:27 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   48 Fride Vullum        Tulsa            OK  29   17:13  3:27 04-05 Broken Arrow/Grace     
   49 Melody Sye          Fayetteville     AR  23   17:16  3:28 07-89 Tulsa/Home Run         
   50 Catherine Saxon     Overland Park    KS  28   17:16  3:28 12-89 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   51 Catrina Campbell    Stillwater       OK  27   17:16  3:28 05-94 Tulsa/Field of Dreams  
   52 Sara Wells          Stilwater        OK  23   17:16  3:28 10-01 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
   53 Lucy Cherotich      Zacatecas        ME  28   17:16  3:28 08-10 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
   54 Camille Herron      Norman           OK  23   17:20  3:28 09-05 Norman/Brookhaven      
   55 Valentina Acosta    Duncan           OK  26   17:20  3:28 09-07 Norman/Brookhaven      
   56 Joanna Fiddler      Stillwater       OK  28   17:20  3:28 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
   57 Michele Lewis       Stillwater       OK  21   17:21  3:29 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   58 Shelly Moore        Wichita          KS  22   17:21  3:29 12-95 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   59 Charlotte Sanderson Tulsa            OK  22   17:21  3:29 07-01 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
   60 Juanita Eberhard    Euless           TX  23   17:22  3:29 12-89 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   61 McKale Davis        Stillwater       OK  25   17:22  3:29 05-10 Tulsa/Full Moon        
   62 Christa Murchison   Houston          TX  36   17:22  3:29 04-17 Stillwater/Remember    
   63 Katie McCune        Norman           OK  24   17:23  3:29 09-23 Norman/Brookhaven      
   64 Melissa O'Rourke    Tulsa            OK  22   17:24  3:29 09-07 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
   65 Jessica Meyers      Tulsa            OK  35   17:24  3:29 03-14 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
   66 Genie McDonnell     Edmond           OK  20   17:25  3:29 11-92 Tulsa/M. Houghton      
   67 Cassandra Henkiel   Austin           TX  25   17:26  3:30 12-95 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   68 Debbie Arzola       Dallas           TX  33   17:26  3:30 08-08 Norman/Brookhaven      
   69 Heather Garrett     Stillwater       OK  19   17:27  3:30 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
   70 Tracy Jarman        Scottsdale       AZ  25   17:28  3:30 06-95 Tulsa/Break Barriers   
   71 Kristi Coleman      Yukon            ON  30   17:28  3:30 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
   72 Janet Smith         Fayetteville     AR  24   17:29  3:30 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   73 Jennifer Hillier    Augusta          KS  23   17:29  3:30 05-94 Tulsa/Field of Dreams  



   74 Tamara Dingley      Stillwater       OK  19   17:29  3:30 10-96 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
   75 Melody Fairchild    Boulder          CO  40   17:29  3:30 11-13 Tulsa/Black Friday     
   76 Emily Field         Dallas           TX  24   17:30  3:30 08-06 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
   77 Laura White         Crystal City     MO  28   17:32  3:31 05-95 Tulsa/Field of Dreams  
   78 Jamroz Malgorzata   Albuquerque      NM  27   17:32  3:31 03-99 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
   79 Molly Williams      Norman           OK  25   17:32  3:31 05-15 OKC/Oklahoma Strong    
   80 Pauline Durran      Fayetteville     AR  21   17:32  3:31 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   81 Lana Lacey          Norman           OK  24   17:34  3:31 10-11 OKC/Race for Cure      
   82 Kristen Radcliff    Grapevine        TX  25   17:34  3:31 08-13 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
   83 Amy Morefield       McKinney         TX  19   17:35  3:31 09-23 Tulsa/Tailgate Run     
   84 Jane Hutchison      Webb City        MO  43   17:35  3:31 09-89 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
   85 Stacey Ware         Fayetteville     AR  20   17:35  3:31 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   86 Andrea Delozier     Oklahoma City    OK  21   17:35  3:31 05-99 Tulsa/Woody's          
   87 Natasha Cockram     Tulsa            OK  22   17:35  3:31 09-15 Tulsa/Fleet Feet 5 km  
   88 Jenny Graef         Norman           OK  25   17:36  3:32 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
   89 Mlanie Doutard      Amiens           FR  28   17:36  3:32 10-17 Tulsa Run              
   90 Suzy Hunt           Norman           OK  37   17:37  3:32 08-93 Tulsa/Night Light      
   91 Siri Alfheim        Stillwater       OK  26   17:38  3:32 12-02 Muskogee/Garden Lts.   
   92 Sherrie Keim        Dodge            TX  35   17:38  3:32 04-97 Tulsa/Grace Race       
   93 Ashley Barnes       Edmond           OK  24   17:39  3:32 08-22 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
   94 Stephanie Barnett   Fayetteville     AR  21   17:40  3:32 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
   95 Michelle Scholtz    Tulsa            OK  16   17:41  3:33 12-84 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
   96 Julie Donelson      Tulsa            OK  28   17:41  3:33 08-93 Tulsa/Night Light      
   97 McKale Montgomery   Stillwater       OK  36   17:41  3:33 08-21 Stillwater/Remember    
   98 Susan Evans         Tulsa            OK  28   17:42  3:33 06-92 Tulsa/Full Moon        
   99 Kelly Cook          Fayetteville     AR  20   17:43  3:33 08-94 Tulsa/Night Light      
  100 Doone Riley         Tulsa            OK  20   17:43  3:33 04-78 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  101 Johnnie Hamilton    Inola            OK  22   17:43  3:33 11-88 Tulsa/Night Light      
  102 Demetra Castille    Stillwater       OK  20   17:43  3:33 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
  103 Liz Scanlon         Norman           OK  22   17:43  3:33 10-93 OKC/Jim Thorpe         
  104 Melissa Satterfield For Smith        AR  21   17:46  3:34 09-88 Sallisaw/Blue Ribbon   
  105 Debbie James        Allen            TX  36   17:47  3:34 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
  106 Natalie Duggan      Oklahoma City    OK  15   17:47  3:34 04-23 OKC/Memorial 5 km      
  107 Cindy Craine        Fort Worth       TX  28   17:48  3:34 09-08 Norman/Brookhaven      
  108 Hannah Fields       Oklahoma City    OK  26   17:48  3:34 08-19 Norman/Brookhaven      
  109 Logan Jolly         Inman            SC  24   17:48  3:34 09-22 Norman/Brookhaven      
  110 Edel Hackett        Fayetteville     AR  25   17:49  3:34 12-89 Tulsa/JIngle Bell      
  111 Marla Stuart        Broken Arrow     OK  28   17:49  3:34 06-94 Bixby/Green Corn       



  112 Brianna McLeod      Jenks            OK  16   17:49  3:34 09-01 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  113 Paige Biglin        Columbus         OH  29   17:49  3:34 09-12 Norman/Brookhaven      
  114 Chloe McEachern     Tulsa            OK  20   17:49  3:34 11-21 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  115 Cheryl Bridges      Stillwater       OK  28   17:50  3:34 09-76 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  116 Peggy Murphy        Edmond           OK  27   17:52  3:35 09-91 OKC/Distance Festival  
  117 Lauren Watson       Skiatook         OK  22   17:52  3:35 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
  118 Kimberly Mount      Fayetteville     AR  22   17:53  3:35 08-94 Tulsa/Night Light      
  119 Claudia Crisman     Mannford         OK  21   17:54  3:35 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
  120 Monica Joannes      Tulsa            OK  25   17:54  3:35 09-05 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  121 Maggie Nelsen       Tulsa            OK  28   17:54  3:35 05-11 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  122 Maddy Brown         Tulsa            OK  23   17:54  3:35 03-19 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  123 Martha O'Rourke     Tulsa            OK  38   17:55  3:35 11-88 Tulsa/Night Light      
  124 Suzanne McGlynn     Littleton        CO  32   17:55  3:35 02-92 Glenpool/Spaulding     
  125 Priscilla Godi      Tulsa            OK  39   17:55  3:35 10-00 Broken Arrow/Missions  
  126 Lise Olivier        Pietoria         SA  22   17:55  3:35 11-05 Owasso/Hog Jog         
  127 Brittany Tretbar    Oklahoma City    OK  22   17:55  3:35 08-17 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  128 Andrene Thompson    Stillwater       OK  23   17:56  3:36 10-98 OKC/Trolley Track      
  129 Kristi Coleman      Yukon            OK  37   17:56  3:36 09-23 Norman/Brookhaven      
  130 Renee Dupps         Lawton           OK  21   17:57  3:36 06-93 OKC/Sooner Games       
  131 Abby Hoover         Sapulpa          OK  22   17:57  3:36 11-16 Sapulpa/Steps Success  
  132 Sydney Lawrence     Stilwell         OK  22   17:58  3:36 11-19 Tulsa/Route 66         
  133 Colleen Nicoulin    Stillwater       OK  19   17:59  3:36 10-93 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  134 Alexandra Lindquist Stillwater       OK  19   17:59  3:36 10-98 OKC/Trolley Track      
  135 Alex Davis          Ardmore          OK  19   17:59  3:36 11-13 Edmond/Turkey Trot     
  136 Araceli Davila      Stillwater       OK  23   18:00  3:36 04-01 Guthrie/89er Run       
  137 Sara Vaughn         Tulsa            OK  18   18:00  3:36 07-08 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  138 Rene Pillow         Tulsa            OK  22   18:01  3:37 06-95 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  139 Brenda Stukey       Tulsa            OK  39   18:01  3:37 05-99 Tulsa/Woody's          
  140 Carol Madison       Tulsa            OK  33   18:02  3:37 08-84 Tulsa/Freedom Run      
  141 Alayne Thompson     Jenks            OK  18   18:02  3:37 06-03 Tulsa/Twilight Run     
  142 Susa Mihaela        Stillwater       OK  25   18:03  3:37 11-11 Stillwater/Blue Strk.  
  143 Ann Dunn            Norman           OK  30   18:03  3:37 12-15 Edmond/Holiday Hustle  
  144 Geraldine Acheson   Stillwater       OK  21   18:04  3:37 12-84 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  145 Emily Rusley        Tulsa            OK  11   18:04  3:37 11-89 Tulsa/Night Light      
  146 Madalyn Harper      Oklahoma City    OK  23   18:04  3:37 09-23 Norman/Brookhaven      
  147 Gabriela Hnikoya    Yukon            OK  20   18:06  3:38 07-95 Shawnee/St. Gregory's  
  148 Julie Thomas        Tulsa            OK  32   18:06  3:38 08-95 Tulsa/Night Light      
  149 Shelly Strohman     Wichita          KS  26   18:06  3:38 10-99 Stillwater/Juke Joint  



  150 Jody Hawkins        Blooming Grove   TX  39   18:06  3:38 12-05 Muskogee/Garden Lts.   
  151 Katharina Presendor Tulsa            OK  22   18:06  3:38 11-21 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  152 Kim Neall           Pryor            OK  24   18:07  3:38 04-79 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  153 Ellen Humpert       Tulsa            OK  32   18:07  3:38 04-94 Tulsa/Corp. Challenge  
  154 Kristen Rosenau     Oklahoma City    OK  24   18:07  3:38 10-09 OKC/Race for Cure      
  155 Erin Rusley         Tulsa            OK  12   18:08  3:38 11-88 Tulsa/Night Light      
  156 Sarah Becker        Broken Arrow     OK  21   18:08  3:38 08-05 Tulsa/SandRun          
  157 Gabby Ruiz          Tulsa            OK  20   18:08  3:38 08-13 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  158 Regan Ward          Okmulgee         OK  19   18:08  3:38 11-13 Tulsa/Black Friday     
  159 Kirsty Weir         Enid             OK  19   18:09  3:38 09-97 Enid/Great Land Run    
  160 Kara Cassel         Tulsa            OK  24   18:09  3:38 05-09 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  161 Cat Lisle           Oklahoma City    OK  25   18:09  3:38 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
  162 Rhonda Tipton       Oklahoma City    OK  32   18:10  3:38 10-91 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  163 Sarah Schwald       Fayetteville     AR  18   18:10  3:38 06-92 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  164 Heather Whorton     Oakhurst         OK  25   18:10  3:38 08-12 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  165 Danielle Derr       Oklahoma City    OK  28   18:10  3:38 08-19 Norman/Brookhaven      
  166 Jacque Struckhoff   Oklahoma City    OK  24   18:11  3:39 06-90 OKC/Clancy Classic     
  167 Marjorie McFarland  Independence     KS  28   18:11  3:39 08-96 Tulsa/Night Light      
  168 Chris Haldeman      Tulsa            OK  22   18:11  3:39 05-97 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  169 Machelle Cochrane   San Antonio      TX  29   18:11  3:39 05-02 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
  170 Emily Dunn          Tulsa            OK  19   18:11  3:39 05-12 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  171 Stephanie Andre     Bixby            OK  33   18:11  3:39 11-16 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  172 Beth Anne DeCiantis Rochester        NY  37   18:12  3:39 07-99 Shawnee/St. Gregory's  
  173 Aisling Ryan        Fayetteville     AR  22   18:13  3:39 04-92 Broken Arrow/Rooster   
  174 Kamila Gradus       Albuquerque      NM  32   18:13  3:39 03-00 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
  175 Debbie King         Tulsa            OK  26   18:13  3:39 08-07 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  176 Rebecca Redding     Norman           OK  34   18:14  3:39 09-98 Tulsa/Hurricane Run    
  177 Jessica Meyers      Tulsa            OK  40   18:14  3:39 03-19 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  178 Mary Kates          Tulsa            OK  37   18:15  3:39 01-90 Tulsa/New Year         
  179 Marlene Gelsthorpe  Enid             OK  32   18:15  3:39 04-90 Enid/Wheat Capital     
  180 Andrea Larabee      Norman           OK  25   18:15  3:39 09-03 Norman/Brookhaven      
  181 Cheyenne Walden     Sand Springs     OK  18   18:15  3:39 02-17 Tulsa/Sweetheart       
  182 Amber Clark         Stillwater       OK  19   18:17  3:40 10-93 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  183 Brenda Underhill    Wichita          KS  38   18:17  3:40 04-98 Norman/Resurrection    
  184 Julie Koenegstein   Stillwater       OK  24   18:17  3:40 11-11 Stillwater/Blue Strk.  
  185 Jennifer Martinez   Albuquerque      NM  28   18:17  3:40 10-22 Tulsa Run              
  186 Bury Malgorzata     Albuquerque      OK  20   18:18  3:40 03-99 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
  187 Jessica Eldridge    Norman           OK  23   18:18  3:40 08-08 Norman/Brookhaven      



  188 Karla Hopkins       Bartlesville     OK  14   18:20  3:40 08-94 Tulsa/Night Light      
  189 Roxanne Meyer       Shawnee          OK  38   18:20  3:40 06-96 Sulphur/Sizzler        
  190 Ginger Lewis        Tulsa            OK  38   18:20  3:40 09-08 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  191 Jan Buschman        Norman           OK  33   18:21  3:41 03-95 Lawton/Run for Fun     
  192 Pauline Allen       Fayetteville     AR  30   18:21  3:41 05-99 Tulsa/Woody's          
  193 Joanna Fedick       Stillwater       OK  26   18:21  3:41 08-07 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  194 M. A. Howard        Broken Arrow     OK  12   18:22  3:41 10-19 Tulsa Run              
  195 Debbie Heaton       Midwest City     OK  38   18:22  3:41 10-87 MWC/Raider Fall Run    
  196 Isabella Rose       Norman           OK  17   18:23  3:41 08-14 Norman/Brookhaven      
  197 Sara Ibbetson       Ozark            MO  38   18:23  3:41 08-19 Norman/Brookhaven      
  198 Staci Snider        Fayetteville     AR  19   18:24  3:41 11-92 Tulsa/M. Houghton      
  199 Jane Colebrook      Fayetteville     AR  35   18:24  3:41 05-93 Tulsa/Field of Dreams  
  200 Cami Wells          Wichita          KS  26   18:24  3:41 08-98 Stilwell/Healthy Nat.  
  201 Heather Sterbenz    Overland Park    KS  24   18:25  3:41 09-88 Sallisaw/Blue Ribbon   
  202 Maggie Chan-Roper   Provo            UT  40   18:25  3:41 11-15 Prague/Streets Gold    
  203 Jenny Obryan        Tulsa            OK  18   18:25  3:41 10-16 Tulsa Run              
  204 Angela French       Phoeniz          AZ  36   18:26  3:42 06-95 Tulsa/Break Barriers   
  205 Melina Hoorboff     Stillwater       OK  20   18:26  3:42 10-98 OKC/Trolley Track      
  206 Deb Torneden        Wichita          KS  48   18:27  3:42 09-09 Norman/Brookhaven      
  207 Sandy Sulivant      Poteau           OK  31   18:27  3:42 11-91 Tulsa/Night Lights     
  208 Asher Henry         Savannah         GA  28   18:28  3:42 01-14 Tulsa/Race New Year    
  209 Kathy Boone         Winfield         KS  22   18:29  3:42 12-88 Tulsa/New Year Run     
  210 Kelli O'Rourke      Tulsa            OK  24   18:30  3:42 06-04 Bixby/Green Corn       
  211 Kim Burnett         Tulsa            OK  36   18:30  3:42 05-96 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  212 Renine LeHeron      Tulsa            OK  21   18:30  3:42 11-05 Owasso/Hog Jog         
  213 Katy Merkle         Norman           OK  17   18:30  3:42 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
  214 Allyson Osban       Norman           OK  15   18:30  3:42 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
  215 Elaine Labarge      Alpena           MI  22   18:30  3:42 07-17 OKC/Stars & Stripes    
  216 Stephanie Andre     Bixby            OK  35   18:31  3:43 06-18 Sapulpa/Michael Reid   
  217 Kristen Vaughan     Tulsa            OK  35   18:31  3:43 09-23 Norman/Brookhaven      
  218 Alana Gray          Pryor            OK  19   18:32  3:43 12-86 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  219 Michelle Byrne      Fayetteville     AR  26   18:32  3:43 12-90 Tulsa/JIngle Bell      
  220 Veta Weir           Tulsa            OK  33   18:32  3:43 09-91 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
  221 Amanda Owensby      Bentonville      AR  14   18:32  3:43 05-97 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  222 Jenny Koch          Stillwater       OK  21   18:32  3:43 10-98 OKC/Trolley Track      
  223 Kimber Lemon        Wichita          KS  19   18:32  3:43 11-05 Owasso/Hog Jog         
  224 Robyn Friedman      Lambs Grove      IA  37   18:32  3:43 12-10 Tulsa/Black Friday     
  225 Katie Kramer        Oklahoma City    OK  32   18:32  3:43 10-12 Shawnee/FamilyPromise  



  226 Amanda Sherf        Norman           OK  30   18:33  3:43 08-19 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  227 Allison Kerr        Enid             OK  27   18:34  3:43 09-03 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  228 Shauna Menz         Norman           OK  19   18:35  3:43 07-85 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  229 Annette Acuff       Fayetteville     AR  19   18:35  3:43 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  230 Renata Paradowska   Albuquerque      NM  29   18:36  3:44 03-00 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
  231 Tiffany Cone        Edmond           OK  32   18:36  3:44 05-12 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  232 Donna Middleton     Claremore        OK  37   18:37  3:44 11-89 Tulsa/Night Light      
  233 Kelley Bryson       Bentonville      AR  15   18:37  3:44 09-96 Tulsa/Chili Pepper     
  234 Katelin Cherry      Oklahoma City    OK  15   18:37  3:44 10-06 OKC/Race for Cure      
  235 Aja Clark           Ardmore          OK  25   18:37  3:44 08-08 Ringling/Great Steaks  
  236 Cate Holston        Lenexa           KS  27   18:37  3:44 04-10 Broken Arrow/Grace     
  237 Jaci Smith          Edmond           OK  16   18:37  3:44 02-13 Edmond/Balto Run       
  238 Smita Gupta         Oklahoma City    OK  29   18:37  3:44 04-15 OKC/Rebbud Classic     
  239 Jill Geer           Fayetteville     AR  20   18:38  3:44 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  240 Natalie Gray        Sapulpa          OK  13   18:39  3:44 09-89 Glenpool/Roses         
  241 Martha Blackwell    Palo Alto        CA  26   18:39  3:44 06-01 Tulsa/Worlds Largest   
  242 Julane Rodgers      Brea             CA  23   18:39  3:44 09-07 Norman/Brookhaven      
  243 Jane Lundgren       Kansas City      MO  32   18:40  3:44 12-89 Tulsa/JIngle Bell      
  244 Jennifer Sloan      Tulsa            OK  33   18:40  3:44 03-11 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  245 Penny O'Brien       Oklahoma City    OK  25   18:41  3:45 04-87 OKC/Oklahoma Run       
  246 Sherri Duke         Tulsa            OK  38   18:41  3:45 05-01 Tulsa/Corp. Challenge  
  247 Bethany Handley     Oklahoma City    OK  28   18:41  3:45 07-09 OKC/Midnight Streak    
  248 Lisa Butler         Tulsa            OK  31   18:42  3:45 10-04 Tulsa/Red Ribbon       
  249 Sharalee Sparks     Moore            OK  20   18:43  3:45 11-02 Lawton/Frost Fanny     
  250 Jessica Tranchina   Tulsa            OK  29   18:43  3:45 05-06 Tulsa/Cinco de Mayo    
  251 Eva Slavikova       Stillwater       OK  23   18:43  3:45 09-07 Norman/Brookhaven      
  252 Chelsea Jones       Watonga          OK  22   18:43  3:45 06-12 Owasso/Orphan Run      
  253 Gail Garcia         Lawton           OK  28   18:44  3:45 08-92 OKC/Distance Festival  
  254 Catherine Odell     Oklahoma City    OK  23   18:44  3:45 10-08 Norman/Monster Dash    
  255 Casey Smith         Tulsa            OK  29   18:44  3:45 05-11 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  256 Hannah Helker       Edmond           OK  19   18:44  3:45 07-12 OKC/Stars & Stripes    
  257 Heather McKeown     Tulsa            OK  32   18:45  3:45 03-85 Tulsa/Amer. Airlines   
  258 Jamie Owensby       Bentonville      AR  14   18:45  3:45 06-99 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  259 Atalie Barber       Tulsa            OK  19   18:45  3:45 08-01 Tulsa/SandRun          
  260 Sandie Brandenberge Ponca City       OK  38   18:46  3:46 09-94 Ponca City/Cher.Strip  
  261 Lisa McGrath        Edmond           OK  23   18:46  3:46 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  262 Caron Reycraft      Stillwater       OK  25   18:46  3:46 03-93 Claremore Challenge    
  263 Katie Kelly         Stillwater       OK  24   18:46  3:46 10-06 OKC/Race for Cure      



  264 Meagan Newsom       Fort Worth       TX  24   18:46  3:46 09-07 Norman/Brookhaven      
  265 Molly Ferguson      Oklahoma City    OK  20   18:46  3:46 07-10 OKC/Stars & Stripes    
  266 Sophie Pazzo        Claremore        OK  14   18:46  3:46 08-15 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  267 Carolyn Lindsey     Edmond           OK  22   18:46  3:46 04-23 OKC/Redbud Classic     
  268 Ava Cornelius       Tulsa            OK  15   18:46  3:46 07-23 Tulsa/Firecracker      
  269 Cindy Davis         Neodesha         KS  32   18:47  3:46 08-95 Tulsa/Night Light      
  270 Lisa Clark          Tulsa            OK  33   18:47  3:46 05-01 Tulsa/Corp. Challenge  
  271 Terri Cassel        Tulsa            OK  43   18:47  3:46 11-04 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  272 Susan Barth         Bluffton         IN  24   18:47  3:46 03-05 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  273 Robin Ray           Norman           OK  24   18:47  3:46 04-14 McAlester/Ryans Run    
  274 Noelle Kirts        Oklahoma City    OK  25   18:47  3:46 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
  275 Emily Elkins        Stillwater       OK  19   18:48  3:46 10-93 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  276 Donna Rice          Tulsa            OK  33   18:48  3:46 05-98 Tulsa/Woody's          
  277 Chelsie Baldwin     Ponca City       OK  13   18:48  3:46 10-99 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  278 Katherine Camp      Tulsa            OK  20   18:48  3:46 10-12 Owasso/Run for Patch   
  279 Raegan Crawford     Norman           OK  10   18:48  3:46 08-14 Norman/Brookhaven      
  280 Sophia Maag         Norman           OK  18   18:48  3:46 09-18 Norman/Brookhaven      
  281 Teena Carr          Norman           OK  19   18:49  3:46 03-79 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  282 Maureen Bixby       Norman           OK  44   18:49  3:46 07-86 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  283 Ellen Dobbin        Norman           OK  23   18:49  3:46 02-11 Norman/Heart Haiti     
  284 Beth Clarke         Norman           OK  32   18:49  3:46 09-12 Norman/Brookhaven      
  285 Tammy Townsend      Neosho           MO  16   18:50  3:46 07-83 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  286 Kathy Bailey        Broken Arrow     OK  34   18:50  3:46 11-89 Tulsa/Night Light      
  287 Amanda Jordan       Oklahoma City    OK  15   18:50  3:46 09-98 Norman/Little River    
  288 Kim Bricker         Edmond           OK  41   18:50  3:46 03-01 Tulsa/Schlotzskys      
  289 Beth Clarke         Norman           OK  26   18:50  3:46 10-06 OKC/Trolley Track      
  290 Nicki Klein         Enid             OK  29   18:50  3:46 09-07 Enid/Great Land Run    
  291 Melanie Cleland     Tulsa            OK  19   18:50  3:46 07-08 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  292 Emily Helms         Mustang          OK  16   18:50  3:46 03-12 OKC/Beacon on Bay      
  293 Isabella Murphy     Tulsa            OK  14   18:50  3:46 08-16 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  294 Leslie Cens-McDowel Johnstown        PA  42   18:51  3:47 12-88 Tulsa/New Year Run     
  295 Lynn Byerly         Allen            OK  15   18:51  3:47 07-89 Ada/Fireball Classic   
  296 April Wickliff      Starke           FL  31   18:51  3:47 03-95 Bartlesville/Dare      
  297 Tammy Allen         Wichita          KS  25   18:51  3:47 05-98 Bristow/Wildflower     
  298 Emily Miazga        Edmond           OK  23   18:51  3:47 05-98 OKC/Northwest Mem.     
  299 Sarah Daggett       Tulsa            OK  17   18:51  3:47 08-10 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  300 Kendall Stieben     Broken Arrow     OK  14   18:52  3:47 04-16 Jenks/Aquarium Run     
  301 Ashlyn Glenn        Omaha            NE  21   18:52  3:47 08-17 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   



  302 Katharina Pesendorf Tulsa            OK  19   18:52  3:47 10-18 Tulsa Run              
  303 Cara Wyndham        Bartlesville     OK  11   18:53  3:47 09-77 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  304 Rachel Barber       Tulsa            OK  17   18:53  3:47 11-01 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  305 Ann Gagliardi       Bartlesville     OK  25   18:53  3:47 04-09 Bartlesville/Zellers   
  306 Keith Frates        Oklahoma City    OK  31   18:54  3:47 09-92 OKC/Corp. Challenge    
  307 Susan Maag          Norman           OK  27   18:54  3:47 11-92 OKC/Jim Thorpe         
  308 Jaime German        Claremore        OK  12   18:54  3:47 09-96 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
  309 Andrea Bonner       Tulsa            OK  19   18:54  3:47 06-03 Tulsa/Race for Educ.   
  310 Margaret Schotte    Tulsa            OK  29   18:54  3:47 05-05 Tulsa/Maple Ridge      
  311 Mary Davies         Stillwater       OK  22   18:54  3:47 09-07 Norman/Brookhaven      
  312 Hayden James        Tulsa            OK  25   18:54  3:47 04-16 Jenks/Aquarium Run     
  313 Sharon Smith        Tulsa            OK  28   18:55  3:47 08-93 Tulsa/Night Light      
  314 Natalie Gruschin    Sand Springs     OK  39   18:55  3:47 10-19 Sand Springs/Webco     
  315 Mary Myles          Norman           OK  50   18:55  3:47 09-06 Norman/Race Judicata   
  316 Patty Avila         Miami            OK  21   18:56  3:48 10-90 Tulsa/Indian Summer    
  317 Jenny Nemec         Oklahoma City    OK  15   18:56  3:48 06-95 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  318 Rosa Reyes          Norman           OK  22   18:56  3:48 06-95 OKC/89er Diamond       
  319 Anissa Angelosante  Stillwater       OK  19   18:56  3:48 04-07 Stillwater/Remember    
  320 Valerie Mall        Norman           OK  24   18:56  3:48 08-08 Norman/Brookhaven      
  321 Kathryn Zebrowski   Oklahoma City    OK  17   18:56  3:48 04-09 OKC/Miracle Run        
  322 Elise Base          Norman           OK  15   18:56  3:48 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
  323 Hilarie Kessler     Gunnison         CO  22   18:56  3:48 11-13 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  324 Kim Doeksen         Stillwater       OK  17   18:57  3:48 07-87 Stillwater/Freedom     
  325 Diettra Adam        Springfield      MO  25   18:57  3:48 05-93 Tulsa/Field of Dreams  
  326 Danielle Trelles    Dallas           TX  31   18:57  3:48 05-96 Tulsa/Field of Dreams  
  327 Kristi Slagle       Owasso           OK  40   18:57  3:48 09-03 Dewey/Tom Mix          
  328 Alysha Galbraith    Olathe           KS  17   18:57  3:48 01-04 OKC/Chili Day          
  329 Lindsay Dutton      Tulsa            OK  19   18:58  3:48 01-95 Tulsa/Resolution Run   
  330 Becca Murdock       Shawnee          OK  21   18:58  3:48 05-09 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  331 Heather Riden       Oklahoma City    OK  26   18:58  3:48 09-15 Bethany/Swazi Run      
  332 Teresa Coston       Norman           OK  19   18:59  3:48 10-93 OKC/Jim Thorpe         
  333 Mary Ryser          Owasso           OK  18   18:59  3:48 06-99 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  334 Renee Andersen      Tulsa            OK  15   18:59  3:48 08-04 Tulsa/SandRun          
  335 Reagan White        Edmond           OK  32   18:59  3:48 12-16 Edmond/Holiday Hustle  
  336 April Shroff        Broken Arrow     OK  36   18:59  3:48 03-17 Jenks/Run to Well      
  337 Morgan McNutt       Bethany          OK  12   18:59  3:48 04-23 OKC/Redbud Classic     
  338 Marlene Martindale  Tulsa            OK  35   19:00  3:48 06-99 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  339 Melissa Dell        Enid             OK  17   19:00  3:48 08-01 Tulsa/SandRun          



  340 Ina Ables           Tulsa            OK  16   19:00  3:48 08-04 Tulsa/SandRun          
  341 Grace Barber        Tulsa            OK  16   19:00  3:48 08-13 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  342 Gwyn Meyers         Tulsa            OK  14   19:00  3:48 03-22 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  343 Anastasia Small     Tulsa            OK  18   19:00  3:48 09-23 Tulsa/Tailgate Run     
  344 Kirsten Hinkle      Tulsa            OK  21   19:01  3:49 02-87 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  345 Laurie Valade       Tulsa            OK  34   19:01  3:49 03-93 Claremore Challenge    
  346 Esmeralda Thomas    Stillwater       OK  22   19:01  3:49 10-98 OKC/Trolley Track      
  347 Andrea Overstreet   Stillwater       OK  19   19:01  3:49 10-98 OKC/Trolley Track      
  348 Megan Johnson       Norman           OK  15   19:01  3:49 09-09 Norman/Brookhaven      
  349 Tatum Shelton       Kingfisher       OK  18   19:01  3:49 03-18 OKC/Beacon on Bay      
  350 Karen McAuliffe     Tulsa            OK  15   19:02  3:49 12-86 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  351 Susanne Short       Stillwater       OK  28   19:02  3:49 07-87 Stillwater/Freedom     
  352 Sarah Harvey        Ardmore          OK  19   19:02  3:49 08-97 MWC/Y Twilight         
  353 Megan Foste         Broken Arrow     OK  21   19:02  3:49 05-07 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  354 Grace Barber        Tulsa            OK  15   19:02  3:49 08-12 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  355 Sara Metcalf        Stillwater       OK  35   19:02  3:49 09-12 Perkins/Pistol Pete    
  356 Gabrielle Glime     Boulder          CO  18   19:02  3:49 11-16 Tulsa/Route 66         
  357 Kennedie Rhein      Owasso           OK  15   19:02  3:49 11-19 Jenks 5 km Run         
  358 Nancy Ariana        Mannford         OK  33   19:03  3:49 03-85 Tulsa/Amer. Airlines   
  359 Amy Aikman          Amarillo         TX  34   19:03  3:49 09-91 Ponca City/Cher.Strip  
  360 Heather Warren      Edmond           OK  35   19:03  3:49 08-19 Norman/Brookhaven      
  361 Francie Larrieu Smi Georgetown       TX  43   19:04  3:49 09-96 OKC/Race for Cure      
  362 Jessie Gordon       Ardmore          OK  14   19:04  3:49 09-98 Ardmore/Chigger Chase  
  363 Marie Nilsson       Stillwater       OK  19   19:04  3:49 10-00 OKC/Trolley Track      
  364 Amanda Riddle       Tulsa            OK  28   19:04  3:49 06-01 Tulsa/Night Light      
  365 Shawna Myers        Richmond         TX  27   19:04  3:49 03-02 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  366 Andrena Mazzei      Tulsa            OK  15   19:04  3:49 10-12 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  367 Zoya Timoshenko     Oklahoma City    OK  23   19:04  3:49 04-19 OKC/Spero Sprint       
  368 Shannon Roach       Oklahoma City    OK  25   19:05  3:49 06-07 OKC/Red Earth          
  369 Dawn Nagazina       Tulsa            OK  20   19:05  3:49 12-07 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  370 Hellois Scheeres    Tulsa            OK  40   19:05  3:49 05-11 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  371 Alora Blevins       Broken Arrow     OK  17   19:05  3:49 08-14 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  372 Hannah Cherry       Carbondale       IL  19   19:05  3:49 09-15 Norman/Brookhaven      
  373 Kennedie Rhein      Owasso           OK  18   19:05  3:49 10-22 Tulsa Run              
  374 Randie Thompson     Poteau           OK  13   19:06  3:50 06-88 Tulsa/Daybreak Run     
  375 Felicia Fleming     Marlow           OK  15   19:06  3:50 11-01 Lawton/Frost Fanny     
  376 Carol Metz          Raleigh          NC  39   19:06  3:50 05-02 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  377 Megan Henry         Norman           OK  20   19:06  3:50 05-05 Tulsa/Full Moon        



  378 Taylor Rigsby       Tulsa            OK  20   19:06  3:50 12-07 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  379 Darcy Fuehrer       Tulsa            OK  32   19:06  3:50 11-12 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  380 Pat Hartmuller      Tulsa            OK  30   19:07  3:50 07-88 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  381 Karen Cooley        Amarillo         TX  36   19:07  3:50 09-95 OKC/Race for Cure      
  382 Debbie Hunter       Tulsa            OK  34   19:07  3:50 06-00 Tulsa/Sooner Games     
  383 Kelsey Nguyen       Oklahoma City    OK  33   19:07  3:50 04-23 OKC/Redbud Classic     
  384 Janet Shurtz        Tulsa            OK  25   19:08  3:50 05-86 OKC/Andy Payne         
  385 Kimberley Crain     Stillwater       OK  19   19:08  3:50 12-89 Tulsa/JIngle Bell      
  386 Nicole Goldston     Weatherford      OK  23   19:08  3:50 09-96 Weatherford/West.Cl.   
  387 Tara Overstreet     Enid             OK  21   19:08  3:50 05-98 Edmond Classic         
  388 Kirsten Chapman     Edmond           OK  46   19:08  3:50 09-09 Norman/Brookhaven      
  389 Marie Patton        Golden           CO  21   19:08  3:50 11-11 Edmond/Turkey Trot     
  390 Carma Barnett       Edmond           OK  37   19:08  3:50 02-20 OKC/Run for Recovery   
  391 Amy Brown           Tulsa            OK  16   19:09  3:50 12-84 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  392 Sonya Petersen      Ardmore          OK  18   19:09  3:50 11-01 Sulphur/Turkey Trot    
  393 Christy Walker      Konawa           OK  17   19:09  3:50 12-02 Minco/Honey Run        
  394 Kari Nunneley       Shawnee          OK  22   19:09  3:50 09-04 Norman/Brookhaven      
  395 Mary Ann Basore     Tulsa            OK  34   19:10  3:50 07-84 Collinsville/Fircrker  
  396 Patsy Daniel        Claremore        OK  35   19:10  3:50 03-85 Tulsa/Amer. Airlines   
  397 Dawnese Hillstromb  Moore            OK  24   19:10  3:50 07-89 OKC/Barbara Brennan    
  398 Lorri Hill          Fayetteville     AR  19   19:10  3:50 12-90 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  399 Donna Spencer       Tulsa            OK  45   19:10  3:50 05-97 Tulsa/Woody's          
  400 Sarah Graesser      Tulsa            OK  21   19:10  3:50 10-08 Tulsa/Zoo Run          
  401 Susan Park          Edmond           OK  41   19:10  3:50 11-10 Edmond/Turkey Trot     
  402 Allene Michaels     Tulsa            OK  14   19:10  3:50 05-11 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  403 Sarah Smith         Stillwater       OK  21   19:11  3:51 05-00 Bristow/Wildflower     
  404 Rachel Ingram       Weatherford      OK  20   19:11  3:51 09-06 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  405 Maya Buttreaks      Tulsa            OK  35   19:11  3:51 12-12 Tulsa/Race New Year    
  406 Abigail Mace        Norman           OK  17   19:11  3:51 08-13 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  407 Cass Hallam         Oklahoma City    OK  23   19:11  3:51 04-14 Edmond/Gold Bar        
  408 Brittany Leuenberge Bloomington      IN  30   19:11  3:51 08-16 Owasso/Run to Beat     
  409 Ally Ryan           Jenks            OK  18   19:11  3:51 08-17 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  410 Kristen Vaughn      Tulsa            OK  35   19:11  3:51 08-23 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  411 Angie Prescott      Oklahoma City    OK  25   19:12  3:51 01-03 Edmond/Balto Run       
  412 Caitlin Morris      Madison          AL  28   19:12  3:51 11-13 Enid/Turkey Trot       
  413 LaShayna Robertson  Ardmore          OK  12   19:13  3:51 09-02 Ringling/Great Steaks  
  414 Susan Beeson        Tulsa            OK  37   19:14  3:51 06-88 Tulsa/Daybreak Run     
  415 Shelly Buhlinger    Bartlesville     OK  29   19:14  3:51 11-92 Tulsa/M. Houghton      



  416 Nanette Mitchell    Fayetteville     AR  26   19:14  3:51 03-94 Claremore Challenge    
  417 Trina Brock         Derby            KS  36   19:14  3:51 09-97 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  418 Amanda Heard        Fenton           MO  19   19:14  3:51 10-15 Tulsa Run              
  419 Lea Clougherty      Tulsa            OK  31   19:15  3:51 11-89 Tulsa/Night Light      
  420 Debbie Brooks       Tulsa            OK  31   19:15  3:51 10-92 Tulsa/Indian Summer    
  421 Anne Portlock       Midwest City     OK  24   19:15  3:51 09-06 MWC/Renaissance        
  422 Chris Byerley       Tulsa            OK  19   19:16  3:52 02-86 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  423 Debra Strope        Fayetteville     AR  40   19:16  3:52 05-97 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  424 Jennifer Roberts    Tulsa            OK  17   19:16  3:52 11-97 Tulsa/Okey 5 km        
  425 Michelle Brake      Wichita          KS  23   19:16  3:52 06-01 OKC/Worlds Largest     
  426 Rachel Murphey      Kingfisher       OK  17   19:16  3:52 05-07 OKC/Gusher Gallop      
  427 Kristi Cook         Norman           OK  22   19:16  3:52 06-08 Norman/Healthplex      
  428 Ashley Barnes       Bartlesville     OK  17   19:16  3:52 08-15 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  429 Suriyah Fish        Moodys           OK  23   19:16  3:52 04-17 Langley/Grand Dam      
  430 Krista Silecchia    Oklahoma City    OK  37   19:16  3:52 11-17 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  431 Vicky Fegaly        Catoosa          OK  41   19:17  3:52 11-89 Tulsa/Night Light      
  432 Amy Bomer           Fort Collins     CO  23   19:17  3:52 08-95 Tulsa/Night Light      
  433 Leticia Lechon      Dallas           TX  28   19:17  3:52 05-96 Tulsa/Field of Dreams  
  434 Barbara Luciano     Oklahoma City    OK  48   19:17  3:52 05-99 Tulsa/Woody's          
  435 Danielle Cummins    Shawnee          OK  21   19:17  3:52 05-09 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  436 Nicki Klein         Edmond           OK  36   19:17  3:52 07-14 OKC/Stars & Stripes    
  437 Rosie Aguilar       Fayetteville     AR  18   19:18  3:52 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  438 Kate Jenkins        Edmond           OK  18   19:18  3:52 09-94 MWC/Renaissance        
  439 Stephanie Webb      Bartlesville     OK  19   19:18  3:52 08-98 Tulsa/SandRun          
  440 Sara Ceresa         Edmond           OK  27   19:18  3:52 06-01 OKC/Worlds Largest     
  441 Kimbri Lettkeman    Watonga          OK  17   19:18  3:52 01-02 OKC/Chili Day          
  442 Emily Corbett       Scottsdale       AZ  28   19:18  3:52 09-04 Bartlesville/Mammo     
  443 Maryke Rossouw      Tulsa            OK  20   19:18  3:52 12-07 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  444 Meghan Curran       Lawton           OK  24   19:18  3:52 11-10 Tuttle/Dash at Dusk    
  445 Allyson Weimer      Norman           OK  25   19:18  3:52 10-12 OKC/Race for Cure      
  446 Marie McLain        Golden           CO  26   19:18  3:52 07-15 OKC/Hotter             
  447 Abby Mace           Norman           OK  20   19:18  3:52 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
  448 Colleen Cummins     Tulsa            OK  26   19:19  3:52 10-90 Tulsa/Indian Summer    
  449 Sabrina Budde       Claremore        OK  21   19:19  3:52 07-93 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  450 Kerry Allen         Fayetteville     AR  20   19:19  3:52 05-01 Stilwell/Berries       
  451 Natalja Voellmecke  Oklahoma City    OK  17   19:19  3:52 09-02 OKC/Race for Cure      
  452 Tracy Evans         Woodward         OK  33   19:19  3:52 08-04 OKC/Run with Bulls     
  453 Megan Johnson       Norman           OK  16   19:19  3:52 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      



  454 Hayley Redwine      Norman           OK  17   19:19  3:52 08-13 Norman/Brookhaven      
  455 Ella Eureste        Tulsa            OK  12   19:19  3:52 05-17 Tulsa/Rustic Cuff      
  456 Brenda Smith        Winfield         KS  26   19:20  3:52 10-89 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  457 Becky Baggett       Edmond           OK  33   19:20  3:52 06-94 OKC/Red Earth          
  458 Jennifer Hopper     Norman           OK  35   19:20  3:52 09-02 Perry/Cherokee Strip   
  459 Abbie Smith         Norman           OK  27   19:20  3:52 03-11 OKC/Run Lucky          
  460 Taylor Murphy       Jenks            OK  34   19:20  3:52 09-11 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  461 Anne Fechtel        Charlotte        NC  40   19:20  3:52 11-21 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  462 Paula Leach         Tulsa            OK   8   19:21  3:53 06-87 Tulsa/Daybreak Run     
  463 Carol Moder         Stillwater       OK  32   19:21  3:53 10-89 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  464 Carrie Behrens      Norman           OK  23   19:21  3:53 08-94 Anadarko/Expo          
  465 Brandi Donnelly     Shawnee          OK  20   19:21  3:53 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
  466 Jacqueline Alnes    Tulsa            OK  24   19:21  3:53 10-16 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  467 Tonya George        Tulsa            OK  21   19:22  3:53 07-85 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  468 Linda Hansen        Tulsa            OK  26   19:22  3:53 09-89 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
  469 Jamye Praytor       Miami            OK  23   19:22  3:53 12-93 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  470 Diane Wenner        Altus            OK  36   19:22  3:53 11-98 Lawton/Frost Fanny     
  471 Sharla Manuele      Oklahoma City    OK  25   19:22  3:53 12-12 OKC/Sandridge Run      
  472 Jadyn Williams      Ardmore          OK  16   19:22  3:53 07-17 Ardmore/Lauren Fancy   
  473 Phyllis Downe       Tulsa            OK  32   19:23  3:53 08-88 Tulsa/Ski Club         
  474 Zoe Brown           Tulsa            OK  22   19:23  3:53 05-95 Jenks/School's Out     
  475 Katie McGraw        Tulsa            OK  17   19:23  3:53 11-96 Tulsa/Okay 5 km        
  476 Brandi Thompson     Shawnee          OK  19   19:23  3:53 04-10 Broken Arrow/Grace     
  477 Elizabeth Cox       Tulsa            OK  32   19:23  3:53 03-19 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  478 Janet Matthews      Tulsa            OK  36   19:24  3:53 04-94 Tulsa/Corp. Challenge  
  479 Sara Kee            Stillwater       OK  19   19:24  3:53 03-98 Stillwater/Scholastic  
  480 Natalia Cleveland   Broken Arrow     OK  15   19:24  3:53 10-18 Tulsa Run              
  481 Maryana Young       Tulsa            OK  21   19:25  3:53 02-86 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  482 Kevette Smargiassi  Midwest City     OK  27   19:25  3:53 10-89 MWC/Hall of Fame       
  483 Brandi Woodard      Guthrie          OK  18   19:25  3:53 04-97 Guthrie/89er Run       
  484 Jennifer Swanson    Collinsville     OK  27   19:25  3:53 08-99 Tulsa/Night Light      
  485 Pam Sneed           Cleveland        OK  49   19:25  3:53 09-05 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  486 Marisa Dial         Broken Arrow     OK  27   19:25  3:53 08-07 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  487 Sara Ibbetson       Ozark            MO  41   19:25  3:53 08-22 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  488 Miriam Hines        Tullahoma        TN  16   19:26  3:54 03-81 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  489 Kris York           Tulsa            OK  17   19:26  3:54 03-86 Tulsa/Amer. Airlines   
  490 Carol Peters        Tulsa            OK  28   19:26  3:54 12-88 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  491 Maria Fernandez     Norman           OK  24   19:26  3:54 07-95 Shawnee/St. Gregory's  



  492 Larise Pitchkolan   El Paso          TX  30   19:26  3:54 09-00 Norman/Brookhaven      
  493 Jenny Johnson       Tulsa            OK  26   19:26  3:54 08-05 Broken Arrow/Dog Days  
  494 Jan Haddad          Norman           OK  38   19:27  3:54 10-99 Norman/Little River    
  495 Danae McGee         Stroud           OK  13   19:27  3:54 09-07 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  496 Kaitlyn Belisle     Enid             OK  18   19:27  3:54 01-11 OKC/Elvis Run          
  497 Alaina Zanin        Stillwater       OK  26   19:27  3:54 11-12 Stillwater/Blue Strk.  
  498 Julia Thigpen       Tulsa            OK  22   19:27  3:54 07-23 Tulsa/Firecracker      
  499 Carol Ares          Stillwater       OK  23   19:28  3:54 05-88 Tulsa/Kidney Klassic   
  500 Jessica Craven      Stillwater       OK  18   19:28  3:54 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
  501 Amber Harper        Ardmore          OK  13   19:28  3:54 10-05 Madill/Reuel Little    
  502 Carly Kovacik       Mogadore         OH  22   19:28  3:54 09-11 Norman/Brookhaven      
  503 Lacey Leifeste      Tulsa            OK  23   19:28  3:54 05-08 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  504 Jennifer McConnell  Tulsa            OK  30   19:28  3:54 08-14 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  505 Ute Nestler         Tulsa            OK  42   19:28  3:54 03-14 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  506 Avery Culpepper     Tulsa            OK  18   19:28  3:54 10-15 Tulsa Run              
  507 Connie Lee          Claremore        OK  31   19:29  3:54 11-89 Tulsa/Night Light      
  508 Nicole Teter        Fayetteville     AR  18   19:29  3:54 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  509 Stephanie Rabedeaux Norman           OK  28   19:29  3:54 03-95 Tulsa/Coats for Kids   
  510 Cheryl Minnix       Fayetteville     AR  33   19:29  3:54 05-97 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  511 Landra Stewardson   Bagwell          TX  23   19:29  3:54 07-07 Shawnee/St. Gregory's  
  512 Danielle McKenzie   Tulsa            OK  19   19:29  3:54 12-07 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  513 Nicole Jarvis       Owasso           OK  36   19:29  3:54 07-12 Owasso/Missions Run    
  514 Jessi Barnes        Bentonville      AR  27   19:29  3:54 08-13 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  515 Katrina Menard      Norman           OK  31   19:29  3:54 01-14 OKC/Elvis Run          
  516 Madie Gray          Overbrook        OK  15   19:29  3:54 03-14 Ardmore/Arb. to Ard.   
  517 Cianne Knowles      Edmond           OK  15   19:29  3:54 09-21 OKC/Down Syndrome      
  518 Elaina Clancy       Broken Arrow     OK  23   19:29  3:54 11-22 Tulsa/Route 66         
  519 Sheryl Egan         Broken Arrow     OK  32   19:30  3:54 11-90 Tulsa/M. Houghton      
  520 Laura Clay          Moore            OK  30   19:30  3:54 01-96 OKC/Chili Day          
  521 Aubrie Dolliver     Shawnee          OK  18   19:30  3:54 05-09 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  522 Colleen Gray        Grapevine        TX  36   19:30  3:54 03-10 Ardmore/Arb. To Ard.   
  523 Andrea Huff         Chickasha        OK  31   19:30  3:54 09-10 Norman/Brookhaven      
  524 Cassy Kendrick      Ponca City       OK  22   19:30  3:54 11-13 Ponca City/Long Legs   
  525 Jenifer Dyer        Collinsville     OK  23   19:30  3:54 10-15 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  526 Lily Melton         Tulsa            OK  15   19:30  3:54 07-21 Tulsa/Bedlam Run       
  527 Jeanie Giles        Oklahoma City    OK  36   19:31  3:55 04-87 OKC/Oklahoma Run       
  528 Barbara Garner      Tulsa            OK  35   19:31  3:55 07-94 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  529 Laura Major         Tulsa            OK  17   19:31  3:55 09-02 Tulsa/Race for Cure    



  530 Catherine Clifford  Stillwater       OK  20   19:31  3:55 11-02 Norman/Katts           
  531 Kaili Tucker        Ardmore          OK  17   19:31  3:55 08-08 Norman/Brookhaven      
  532 Katie Buhler        Edmond           OK  22   19:31  3:55 10-13 Cushing/Run for Mums   
  533 Rachel Roberts      Guthrie          OK  22   19:31  3:55 11-13 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  534 Payton Hinkle       Broken Arrow     OK  14   19:31  3:55 08-17 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  535 Chi Nguyen          Jenks            OK  45   19:31  3:55 05-18 Tulsa/Maple Ridge      
  536 Chris Veal          Sherwood         AR  43   19:31  3:55 11-18 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  537 Serai Abraham       Houston          TX  40   19:32  3:55 04-91 Tulsa/Oklahoma Cup     
  538 Sara Major          Benton           KS  15   19:32  3:55 12-95 Edmond/Jingle Bell     
  539 Margo Braud         Austin           TX  43   19:32  3:55 08-02 Norman/Brookhaven      
  540 Debbie Saunders     Tulsa            OK  37   19:32  3:55 09-03 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  541 Dena Green          Tulsa            OK  38   19:33  3:55 05-91 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  542 Katie LeSauvage     Tulsa            OK  20   19:33  3:55 11-99 Fairview/Boot Scoot    
  543 Claribel Mendoza    Madill           OK  20   19:33  3:55 10-04 Madill/Reuel Little    
  544 Lacy Green          Midwest City     OK  18   19:33  3:55 12-07 MWC/Night Light        
  545 Makayla Miller      Wilson           OK  15   19:33  3:55 03-11 Ardmore/Arb. to Ard.   
  546 Lindsey Hazen       Norman           OK  21   19:33  3:55 06-11 OKC/Downtown Dash      
  547 Jessica Rickli      Edmond           OK  26   19:33  3:55 03-12 OKC/Spring Thaw        
  548 Jane Paul           Yukon            OK  20   19:33  3:55 08-14 Norman/Brookhaven      
  549 Shay Stayton        Bartlesville     OK  17   19:33  3:55 08-16 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  550 Avery Mazzei        Jenks            OK  14   19:33  3:55 08-17 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  551 Mary Trammell       Norman           OK  33   19:34  3:55 08-93 OKC/Distance Festival  
  552 Teresa Manning      Tulsa            OK  22   19:34  3:55 04-96 Tulsa/Grace Race       
  553 Michelle Stevens    Owasso           OK  18   19:34  3:55 11-09 Owasso/Hog Jog         
  554 Paige Barnes        Tulsa            OK  15   19:34  3:55 07-10 Owasso/Ram Run         
  555 Amy Banks           Enid             OK  23   19:34  3:55 11-12 Enid/Turkey Trot       
  556 Alyssa Solbert      Tulsa            OK  16   19:34  3:55 08-15 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  557 Stormy Ramsey       Sapulpa          OK  15   19:34  3:55 08-17 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  558 Kim Prince          Tulsa            OK  25   19:35  3:55 07-85 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  559 Tammy Wildcat       Vian             OK  18   19:35  3:55 09-90 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
  560 Alex Kirkpatrick    Sapulpa          OK  21   19:35  3:55 03-09 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  561 Morgan Long         Kiefer           OK  14   19:35  3:55 04-11 Stillwater/Remember    
  562 Sheridan Spelman    Norman           OK  18   19:35  3:55 08-13 Moore/Moore Strong     
  563 Rilee Rigdon        Bartlesville     OK  18   19:35  3:55 08-17 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  564 Gwyn Meyers         Tulsa            OK  12   19:35  3:55 10-19 Tulsa Run              
  565 Kelsey Wolfley      Oklahoma City    OK  31   19:35  3:55 04-23 OKC/Redbud Classic     
  566 Melanie Metsker     Caney            KS  13   19:36  3:56 07-85 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  567 Marcia Warren       Sapulpa          OK  34   19:36  3:56 10-85 Enid/Chisholm Trail    



  568 Jennifer Thompson   Bartlesville     OK  17   19:36  3:56 12-91 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  569 Carol Poarch        Tulsa            OK  35   19:36  3:56 04-94 Tulsa/Corp. Challenge  
  570 Lisa Reed           Bethany          OK  32   19:36  3:56 08-94 Bethany/Women's Run    
  571 Jori Davis          Piedmont         OK  14   19:36  3:56 09-06 Piedmont/Makin Tracks  
  572 Stefanie Jones      Weatherford      OK  20   19:36  3:56 09-06 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  573 Sara Reihart        Ada              OK  20   19:36  3:56 05-08 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  574 Tricity Andrew      Tulsa            OK  20   19:36  3:56 10-10 Tulsa/Women's Fitness  
  575 Krystal Atilano     Tulsa            OK  23   19:36  3:56 05-12 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  576 Nadia Majed         Broken Arrow     OK  22   19:36  3:56 11-12 Owasso/Hog Jog         
  577 Jamie Cousatte      Pryor            OK  43   19:36  3:56 09-16 Tahlequah/Cher. Hol.   
  578 Pauline Marks       Wagoner          OK  50   19:36  3:56 12-16 Tulsa/Falalala         
  579 Kayla Doss          Collinsville     OK  19   19:36  3:56 03-17 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  580 Natalia Cleveland   Broken Arrow     OK  14   19:36  3:56 05-17 Tulsa/Rustic Cuff      
  581 Asher Henry         Tulsa            OK  37   19:36  3:56 01-23 Tulsa/Race New Year    
  582 Martha Heinsius     Tulsa            OK  41   19:37  3:56 11-91 Tulsa/M. Houghton      
  583 Rebecca Gibson      Tulsa            OK  38   19:37  3:56 05-94 Tulsa/Miracle Run      
  584 Kendra Vandiver     Tulsa            OK  21   19:37  3:56 04-96 Tulsa/Grace Race       
  585 Jai Scott           Tulsa            OK  20   19:37  3:56 02-00 Tulsa/Relief Run       
  586 Stacie Mahan        Stillwater       OK  18   19:38  3:56 01-96 OKC/Chili Day          
  587 Debbie Thornhill    Wichita Falls    TX  17   19:38  3:56 11-98 Lawton/Frost Fanny     
  588 Angela Widener      El Reno          OK  29   19:38  3:56 09-99 OKC/Race for Cure      
  589 Carolyn Obua        Enid             OK  24   19:38  3:56 09-04 Enid/Great Land Run    
  590 Tammy West          Tahlequah        OK  26   19:38  3:56 07-05 Jay/Huckleberry        
  591 Ysenia Avila        Madill           OK  16   19:38  3:56 10-05 Madill/Reuel Little    
  592 Stephanie Lovely    Stillwater       OK  22   19:38  3:56 04-07 Stillwater/Remember    
  593 Rebakah Topham      Griswold         IA  10   19:38  3:56 05-07 OKC/Bricktown Blaze    
  594 Rani Melvin         Enid             OK  14   19:38  3:56 09-07 Enid/Great Land Run    
  595 Shari Boyle         Calgary          CN  36   19:38  3:56 09-09 Norman/Brookhaven      
  596 Laney Haney         Stilwell         OK  10   19:38  3:56 05-15 Stilwell/Berries       
  597 Arizona Hummingbird Coweta           OK  20   19:38  3:56 08-19 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  598 Hannah Kellogg      Houston          TX  27   19:38  3:56 11-19 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  599 Rhonda Garrison     Fort Worth       TX  16   19:39  3:56 09-73 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  600 Jill Tollison       Tulsa            OK  26   19:39  3:56 10-82 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  601 Diane Perry         Oklahoma City    OK  39   19:39  3:56 09-89 MWC/Renaissance        
  602 Pushpa Nachappa     Fayetteville     AR  24   19:39  3:56 04-91 Broken Arrow/Rooster   
  603 Fran Olsen Sharp    Norman           OK  33   19:39  3:56 10-93 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  604 Jessica Jorgensen   Ponca City       OK  15   19:39  3:56 10-99 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  605 Danielle Brunnworth Tulsa            OK  34   19:39  3:56 06-04 Tulsa/Full Moon        



  606 Angeles de Bastos   Edmond           OK  28   19:39  3:56 09-08 OKC/Race for Freedom   
  607 Julie Green         Tulsa            OK  35   19:39  3:56 09-08 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  608 Heather Brown       Edmond           OK  24   19:39  3:56 08-09 OKC/Run with Bulls     
  609 Mia Bagby           Afton            OK  14   19:39  3:56 10-16 Tulsa Run              
  610 Kaelyn Dobbins      Comanche         OK  15   19:39  3:56 11-17 Marietta/Hatak Yearby  
  611 Andrea McKinney     Norman           OK  28   19:39  3:56 02-19 OKC/Frozen Nose        
  612 Libby Rowland       Bixby            OK  20   19:39  3:56 09-23 Tulsa/Furnace Run      
  613 Tristan Robertson   Tulsa            OK  12   19:40  3:56 10-12 Tulsa Zoo Run          
  614 Katie Bland         Duncan           OK  28   19:40  3:56 05-84 OKC/Oklahoma Run       
  615 Laurie Hickman      Plano            TX  25   19:40  3:56 10-89 Enid/TBird Challenge   
  616 Rae McSweeney       Tulsa            OK  28   19:40  3:56 04-91 Tulsa/Oklahoma Cup     
  617 Terri Durrin        Stillwater       OK  34   19:40  3:56 12-93 OKC/Kris Kringle       
  618 Katherine Daley     Oklahoma City    OK  24   19:40  3:56 04-02 Guthrie/89er Run       
  619 Maria Trejo         Stillwater       OK  19   19:40  3:56 04-05 OKC/Redbud Classic     
  620 Hellois Scheeres    Tulsa            OK  39   19:40  3:56 09-10 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  621 Nicole Jarvis       Owasso           OK  41   19:40  3:56 09-17 Norman/Brookhaven      
  622 Kate Ashley         Boston           MA  32   19:40  3:56 10-19 Tulsa Run              
  623 Rhonda Ratliff      Tulsa            OK  30   19:41  3:57 11-89 Tulsa/Night Light      
  624 Stephenie Sargent   Broken Arrow     OK  26   19:41  3:57 01-93 Tulsa/Run Short        
  625 Ellen Pollard       St. Louis        MO  32   19:41  3:57 05-94 Bristow/Wildflower     
  626 Carrie McFall       Tulsa            OK  11   19:41  3:57 12-94 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  627 Kerri Schneider     Whitesboro       TX  19   19:41  3:57 10-99 Madill/Reuel Little    
  628 Stephanie Merlyn    Ardmore          OK  16   19:41  3:57 11-00 Ardmore/Chigger Chase  
  629 Sara Jurek          Oklahoma City    OK  23   19:41  3:57 09-03 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  630 Jerika Davis        Piedmont         OK  14   19:41  3:57 09-06 Piedmont/Makin Tracks  
  631 Catlin Tullis       Noble            OK  15   19:42  3:57 08-02 Norman/Brookhaven      
  632 Lacey Akers         Harrah           OK  16   19:42  3:57 08-04 OKC/Run with Bulls     
  633 Amy Muse            Comanche         OK  41   19:42  3:57 07-17 Ardmore/Lauren Fancy   
  634 Cadence Schockemoeh Owasso           OK  18   19:42  3:57 07-21 Tulsa/Firecracker      
  635 Farron Chipps       El Reno          OK  17   19:43  3:57 10-91 Norman/Brookhaven      
  636 Marilee Valine      Chula Vista      CA  30   19:43  3:57 09-95 Coweta/Run for Pride   
  637 Amanda Erwin        Joplin           MO  25   19:43  3:57 09-97 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
  638 Leah Harbert        Tishomingo       OK  12   19:43  3:57 10-04 Madill/Reuel Little    
  639 Shannon Miles       Owasso           OK  22   19:43  3:57 04-08 Tulsa/Scurbs Run       
  640 Sierra Cahall       Blanchard        OK  23   19:43  3:57 04-18 OKC Memorial Run       
  641 Nancee Weeks-Fuhr   Mulvane          KS  41   19:44  3:57 11-92 OKC/Jim Thorpe         
  642 Stacy Poole         Deer Park        TX  16   19:44  3:57 06-93 Pawnee/Women's Dist.   
  643 Melanie Renner      Choctaw          OK  21   19:44  3:57 10-93 Stillwater/Juke Joint  



  644 Amy Tinker          Tulsa            OK  22   19:44  3:57 08-98 Tulsa/SandRun          
  645 Povi Blankenship    Sand Springs     OK  25   19:44  3:57 10-99 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  646 Donna Oxley         Tulsa            OK  42   19:44  3:57 09-07 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  647 Marissa McCoy       Hulbert          OK  31   19:44  3:57 05-09 Stilwell/Berries       
  648 Sharon Sproule      Tulsa            OK  40   19:44  3:57 05-10 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  649 Cheyenne Choate     Hennessey        OK  15   19:44  3:57 07-10 Stillwater/Couch 5 km  
  650 Jennifer Howland    Elburn           IL  20   19:44  3:57 11-13 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  651 Jennifer Sloan      Tulsa            OK  38   19:44  3:57 03-16 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  652 Aubrey Watson       Amarillo         TX  19   19:44  3:57 09-16 Norman/Brookhaven      
  653 Addison Tabor       Oklahoma City    OK  13   19:44  3:57 09-18 OKC/Project Life       
  654 Isis Tesore         Allen            OK  14   19:44  3:57 07-21 Ada/Fireball Classic   
  655 Dona Madsen         Tahlequah        OK  28   19:45  3:57 03-88 Tulsa/Women's Classic  
  656 Tasha Lance         Tulsa            OK  14   19:45  3:57 09-94 Tulsa/Night Tracks     
  657 Noreen Waldron      Tulsa            OK  35   19:45  3:57 06-95 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  658 Jennifer Clarke     Stillwater       OK  16   19:45  3:57 09-02 Perry/Cherokee Strip   
  659 Tess Lackey         Ardmore          OK  13   19:45  3:57 10-05 Madill/Reuel Little    
  660 Jaime Forsbergs     Rolla            MO  21   19:45  3:57 05-07 Tulsa/Maple Ridge      
  661 Isabella Buhler     Edmond           OK  22   19:45  3:57 08-13 Norman/Brookhaven      
  662 Sadie Fisher        Oklahoma City    OK  24   19:45  3:57 01-15 OKC/Freeze Face Off    
  663 Annabel White       Moore            OK  17   19:45  3:57 08-19 Moore/War Run          
  664 Joan Pringle        Tulsa            OK  32   19:46  3:58 12-88 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  665 Nancy Eilerts       Bartlesville     OK  30   19:46  3:58 04-97 Bartlesville/Gusher    
  666 Angela Brumfield    Sapulpa          OK  23   19:46  3:58 02-99 Tulsa/Relief Run       
  667 Regan Ward          Okmulgee         OK  13   19:46  3:58 10-07 Tulsa Zoo Run          
  668 Christi Dougherty   Coweta           OK  17   19:46  3:58 08-11 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  669 Aubrie Dolliver     Shawnee          OK  21   19:46  3:58 11-11 Yukon/Chill Cheeks     
  670 Susana Saravia      Oklahoma City    OK  19   19:46  3:58 09-16 OKC/Heels for Hope     
  671 Julia Trost         Owasso           OK  15   19:46  3:58 07-23 Tulsa/Firecracker      
  672 Carly McCulley      Grove            OK  14   19:47  3:58 10-93 Tulsa/Indian Summer    
  673 Michelle Ahlgren    Tulsa            OK  14   19:47  3:58 11-96 Tulsa/Okay 5 km        
  674 Julie Swagerty      Tulsa            OK  17   19:47  3:58 09-01 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  675 Tanya French        Las Vegas        NV  26   19:47  3:58 08-05 Broken Arrow/Dog Days  
  676 Debbie Seaman-Grego Oklahoma City    OK  34   19:47  3:58 12-08 OKC/Downtown December  
  677 Andrea Lewis        Tulsa            OK  16   19:47  3:58 09-07 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  678 Belle Wallace       Norman           OK  18   19:47  3:58 08-13 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  679 Kate O'Halloran     Oklahoma City    OK  29   19:47  3:58 03-15 OKC/Heritage Run       
  680 Sadie Fisher        Oklahoma City    OK  25   19:47  3:58 07-15 OKC/Stars & Stripes    
  681 Shelby Fraser       Broken Arrow     OK  25   19:47  3:58 03-18 Tulsa/St. Patricks     



  682 Terri Cassel        Tulsa            OK  61   19:47  3:58 10-22 Tulsa/Parkside Run     
  683 Buffie Hockett      Alva             OK  18   19:48  3:58 10-85 Enid/Chisholm Trail    
  684 Tracy Bowers        Bartlesville     OK  24   19:48  3:58 05-85 Copan/Dam Run          
  685 Melissa Finley      Perry            OK  28   19:48  3:58 06-90 Stillwater/Freedom     
  686 Melanie Henderson   Tulsa            OK  35   19:48  3:58 01-95 Tulsa/Resolution Run   
  687 Tyler Cates         Oklahoma City    OK  16   19:48  3:58 12-95 OKC/Kris Kringle       
  688 Brittany Hill       Stillwater       OK  19   19:48  3:58 07-05 Edmond/Midnight Strk.  
  689 Grace Heymsfield    Fayetteville     AR  15   19:48  3:58 06-07 Jay/Huckleberry        
  690 Tammmy Ritchie      Wichita          KS  38   19:48  3:58 02-12 Del City/Runs Wild     
  691 Cindy Shafer        Stillwater       OK  19   19:49  3:58 03-89 Tulsa/Golden Palace    
  692 Scottie Cure        Tulsa            OK  31   19:49  3:58 05-93 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  693 Rita Flagler        Norman           OK  35   19:49  3:58 03-94 Tulsa/C. Mitchell's    
  694 Julie McElroy       Tulsa            OK  11   19:49  3:58 12-07 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  695 Lisa Lake           Sapulpa          OK  17   19:49  3:58 05-09 Tulsla/Day-Ohn-Day     
  696 Stephanie Krepel    Fayetteville     AR  33   19:49  3:58 11-13 Edmond/Turkey Trot     
  697 Darian Barnes       Overlook         OK  14   19:49  3:58 03-14 Ardmore/Arb. to Ard.   
  698 Brooke Elliott      Edmond           OK  28   19:49  3:58 12-14 OKC/Sandridge Run      
  699 Peyton Glenn        Oklahoma City    OK  14   19:49  3:58 08-15 Moore/War Run          
  700 Lisa Todd           Ardmore          OK  50   19:49  3:58 06-17 Ardmore/Turtle Run     
  701 Kortney McMichael   Caddo            OK  24   19:49  3:58 07-18 Ada/Fireball Classic   
  702 Alyssa Taylor       Norman           OK  23   19:49  3:58 11-18 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  703 Katie Bosley        Edmond           OK  18   19:49  3:58 10-22 OKC/Down Syndrome      
  704 Greta Watson-Pigg   Midwest City     OK  31   19:50  3:58 10-91 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  705 Trudy Calloway      Wichita          KS  46   19:50  3:58 12-94 Tulsa/Jingle Bell      
  706 Lori Hogan          Norman           OK  19   19:50  3:58 12-95 OKC/Kris Kringle       
  707 Teresa Kippenberger Kingfisher       OK  36   19:50  3:58 09-99 OKC/Race for Cure      
  708 Lindsey Bennett     Jenks            OK  17   19:50  3:58 07-05 Owasso/Ram Run         
  709 Stephanie Fleig     Broken Arrow     OK  16   19:50  3:58 08-07 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  710 Nicole Anderson     Oklahoma City    OK  25   19:50  3:58 04-14 OKC/Gatewood Run       
  711 Helen Desmond       Santa Fe         NM  14   19:50  3:58 11-21 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  712 Sheridan McKinley   Edmond           OK  24   19:50  3:58 04-22 OKC/Memorial 5 km      
  713 Lauren Bunch        Jenks            OK  35   19:50  3:58 03-23 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  714 Ramona Gratton      Oklahoma City    OK  36   19:51  3:59 05-86 OKC/Andy Payne         
  715 Tracey Wittwer      Stillwater       OK  34   19:51  3:59 10-91 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  716 Nancy Martin        Tulsa            OK  36   19:51  3:59 11-91 Tulsa/Night Lights     
  717 Cheryl Jones        Stillwater       OK  42   19:51  3:59 06-97 Stillwater/Freedom     
  718 Melissa Housley     Sapulpa          OK  20   19:51  3:59 08-97 Tulsa/Night Light      
  719 Susan Morford       Newalla          OK  16   19:51  3:59 09-98 Norman/Brookhaven      



  720 Danielle Twist      Rose             OK  12   19:51  3:59 05-00 Stilwell/Berries       
  721 Chelsea Jones       Watonga          OK  14   19:51  3:59 05-04 OKC/Sooner Games       
  722 Mable Kinihira      Tulsa            OK  24   19:51  3:59 08-06 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  723 Lynn Senior         Oklahoma City    OK  27   19:51  3:59 10-08 OKC/Race for Cure      
  724 Anna Backus         Norman           OK  16   19:51  3:59 09-17 Norman/Brookhaven      
  725 Patsy Lambert       Norman           OK  37   19:52  3:59 07-85 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  726 Jamie Chambers      Tulsa            OK  16   19:52  3:59 03-94 Saplulpa/All-American  
  727 Lisa Duncan         Cushing          OK  27   19:52  3:59 10-94 Cushing/Run for Mums   
  728 Natalie Henry       Oklahoma City    OK  18   19:52  3:59 09-99 OKC/Race for Cure      
  729 Sara Miranda        Tulsa            OK  21   19:52  3:59 06-04 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  730 Jessica Parker      Bixby            OK  17   19:52  3:59 11-05 Tulsa/Turkey Trot      
  731 Faith Kamangila     Tulsa            OK  22   19:52  3:59 08-06 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  732 Layne Hammer        Greeley          CO  18   19:52  3:59 04-13 Edmond/Gold Bar        
  733 Kyleigh Norris      Ardmore          OK  14   19:52  3:59 03-14 Ardmore/Arb. to Ard.   
  734 Maya Boschee        Owasso           OK  15   19:52  3:59 09-15 Perry/Cherokee Strip   
  735 Olivia Graham       Okmulgee         OK  18   19:52  3:59 11-22 Tulsa/Eagle Run        
  736 Rayna Kucharyski    Owasso           OK  18   19:52  3:59 11-22 Tulsa/Eagle Run        
  737 Wendy Smith         Oklahoma City    OK  25   19:53  3:59 01-87 OKC/Chili Day          
  738 Amy Reecy           Enid             OK  23   19:53  3:59 09-92 Enid/Great Land Run    
  739 Kristen Jett        Coppell          TX  34   19:53  3:59 05-01 Tulsa/Maple Ridge      
  740 Amy Gifford         Ada              OK  18   19:53  3:59 05-02 OKC/Sooner Games       
  741 Mandy Brady         Owasso           OK  18   19:53  3:59 07-09 Owasso/Ram Run         
  742 Mallory Woods       Guthrie          OK  28   19:53  3:59 09-15 Bethany/Swazi Run      
  743 Rachel Coulter      Glenpool         OK  29   19:53  3:59 03-17 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  744 Zoie DeFehr         Weatherford      OK  18   19:53  3:59 11-17 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  745 Emma Walter         Edmond           OK  17   19:53  3:59 12-17 Edmond/Holiday Hustle  
  746 Charlotte Lindley   Tulsa            OK  35   19:54  3:59 12-86 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  747 Nora Matthews       Stillwater       OK  36   19:54  3:59 03-88 Tulsa/Women's Classic  
  748 Ann Crawley         Tulsa            OK  40   19:54  3:59 06-86 Tulsa/Home Run         
  749 Barbara Manning     Owasso           OK  40   19:54  3:59 07-85 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  750 Jodi Ketcherside    Oklahoma City    OK  26   19:54  3:59 03-02 Kingfisher/Wheat Belt  
  751 Ruby Avila          Madill           OK  13   19:54  3:59 10-03 Madill/Reuel Little    
  752 Hannah Kunkle       Oklahoma City    OK  19   19:54  3:59 10-04 Norman/Katts           
  753 Bailey Holden       Bartlesville     OK  17   19:54  3:59 08-06 Bartlesville/Relief    
  754 Elise Base          Norman           OK  16   19:54  3:59 09-11 Norman/Brookhaven      
  755 Roxanne Unterkirche Prague           OK  31   19:55  3:59 04-89 OKC/Law Day            
  756 Jennifer Henry      Oklahoma City    OK  29   19:55  3:59 05-91 Bethany/Springfest     
  757 Tammy Brandt        Wichita          KS  28   19:55  3:59 06-29 Stillwater/Freedom     



  758 Alice George        Tulsa            OK  30   19:55  3:59 03-94 Tulsa/C. Mitchell's    
  759 Colleen McDonnell   Edmond           OK  19   19:55  3:59 11-94 Tulsa/M. Houghton      
  760 Jill Ferguson       Dallas           TX  39   19:55  3:59 04-95 Muskogee/Azalea        
  761 Keri Schneider      Whitesboro       TX  15   19:55  3:59 10-95 Madill/Reuel Little    
  762 Sara Metcalf        Stillwater       OK  21   19:55  3:59 09-98 OKC/Race for Cure      
  763 Burke Beck          Oklahoma City    OK  26   19:55  3:59 11-11 OKC/Race with Stars    
  764 Erin Barry          Kingwood         TX  12   19:56  4:00 05-85 OKC/Andy Payne         
  765 Britt Smith         Tulsa            OK  16   19:56  4:00 03-88 Tulsa/Run for Tulips   
  766 Laura Hubbard       Stillwater       OK  22   19:56  4:00 03-93 Stillwater/Scholastic  
  767 Julie Burr          Norman           OK  20   19:56  4:00 04-94 Sulphur/Sizzler        
  768 Julie Parker        Norman           OK  40   19:56  4:00 09-97 MWC/Renaissance        
  769 Lisa Mills          Rogers           AR  48   19:56  4:00 05-05 Bristow/Wildflower     
  770 Angela Marks        Edmond           OK  34   19:56  4:00 10-09 OKC/OBNEA Halloween    
  771 Haley Geissler      Collinsville     OK  13   19:56  4:00 01-12 Tulsa/Go Short         
  772 Rachel Stahl        Ardmore          OK  25   19:56  4:00 06-17 Ardmore/Turtle Run     
  773 Anna Sanger         Tulsa            OK  30   19:56  4:00 03-18 Tulsa/St. Patricks     
  774 Addie Rosecrans     Oklahoma City    OK  28   19:56  4:00 11-19 OKC/Turkey Tracks      
  775 Jeannie McDaniel    Tulsa            OK  39   19:57  4:00 07-88 Tulsa/Mohawk/TRC       
  776 Ellen Michaels      Tulsa            OK  31   19:57  4:00 05-96 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  777 Nicole Henry        Oklahoma City    OK  15   19:57  4:00 11-97 Lawton/Frost Fanny     
  778 Abby Mann           Tulsa            OK  25   19:57  4:00 09-07 Tulsa/Race for Cure    
  779 Brynn Scale         Oklahoma City    OK  23   19:57  4:00 10-08 OKC/Race for Cure      
  780 Zoila Gomez         Alamosa          CO  34   19:57  4:00 12-13 OKC/Sandridge Run      
  781 Hannah Shelton      Tulsa            OK  16   19:57  4:00 08-14 Tulsa/Riverside 5000   
  782 Amanda Winters      Stillwater       OK  34   19:57  4:00 04-17 Stillwater/Remember    
  783 Laura Bratton       Edmond           OK  45   19:57  4:00 04-23 OKC/Redbud Classic     
  784 Denise Smart        Tulsa            OK  27   19:58  4:00 06-90 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  785 Julie Nelson        Stillwater       OK  17   19:58  4:00 10-91 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  786 Wendy Morford       Arkansas City    KS  34   19:58  4:00 06-93 Stillwater/Freedom     
  787 Lori Jenkins        Stillwater       OK  39   19:58  4:00 10-93 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  788 Heather Meehan      Tulsa            OK  26   19:58  4:00 05-98 Tulsa/Woody's          
  789 Sharon Young        Stillwater       OK  18   19:58  4:00 10-99 Tulsa Zoo Run          
  790 Leah Perkins        Oklahoma City    OK  23   19:58  4:00 09-03 Norman/Brookhaven      
  791 Lisa Bowles         Stillwater       OK  22   19:58  4:00 09-04 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  792 Denise Schmidt      Augusta          KS  31   19:58  4:00 05-05 Tulsa/Runaway Run      
  793 Ashley Roberts      Tulsa            OK  27   19:58  4:00 05-10 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  794 Jane Ziegler        Tulsa            OK  31   19:58  4:00 05-10 Tulsa/Full Moon        
  795 Gina Hendrickson    Edmond           OK  37   19:58  4:00 11-13 Edmond/Turkey Trot     



  796 Karissa Fisher      Tahlequah        OK  22   19:58  4:00 12-13 Muskogee/Garden Lts.   
  797 Rachel Sordahl      Tulsa            OK  26   19:58  4:00 01-17 Tulsa/Runway Run       
  798 Lisa Braden         Norman           OK  37   19:58  4:00 11-19 Tulsa/Route 66         
  799 Mary Gade           Stillwater       OK  31   19:59  4:00 10-90 Stillwater/Juke Joint  
  800 Cheryl Buckley      Oklahoma City    OK  27   19:59  4:00 03-91 OKC/Spring to Park     
  801 Paula Cassity       Holliday         TX  37   19:59  4:00 11-01 Lawton/Frost Fanny     
  802 Stacey Mashore      Ardmore          OK  15   19:59  4:00 08-03 Norman/Ike Hike        
  803 Cynthia Kimes       Piedmont         OK  17   19:59  4:00 09-04 Piedmont/Makin Tracks  
  804 Betty Hernandez     Bowie            TX  21   19:59  4:00 05-07 Chickasha/Lobster day  
  805 Angelica Martinez   Norman           OK  16   19:59  4:00 09-07 Norman/Brookhaven      
  806 Amanda Johnson      Clovis           CA  23   19:59  4:00 07-11 Owasso/Ram Run         
  807 Jillian Roberts     Tulsa            OK  28   19:59  4:00 07-21 Tulsa/Firecracker      
  808 Avery Gonzales      Tulsa            OK  17   19:59  4:00 07-21 Tulsa/Firecracker      
  809 Michelle Donahue    Tulsa            OK  33   19:59  4:00 03-23 Tulsa/St. Patricks     



 


